DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1142.70 Rec:\$35.00

2018-910364

\$1,177.70 Pgs=3

02/13/2018 02:43 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Andrea M. Goetz Philip D. Goetz PO Box 4906 Stateline, NV 89449

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1800147-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-29-111-040

R.P.T.T. \$1,142.70

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Allan C. Bisbee and Diane P. Bisbee, Trustees of The A&D Bisbee - 1993 Trust

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Philip Goetz and Andrea Goetz. husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Allan C. Bisbee and Diane P. Bisbee. Trustee of The A&D Bisbee-1993 Trust Allan C. Bisbee, Trustee Dine P. Bisbee, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 4748

by Allan C. Bisbee and Diane P. Bisbee. Trustee of The A&D Bisbee-1993 Trust **NOTARY PUBLIC** RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2019

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 361, as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-7A for Winhaven, Unit No. 7, Phase A, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 17, 1995, in Book 1195 of Official Records at Page 2675, as document No. 374950.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive easement for use, enjoyment, ingress and egress over the Common Area as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded September 29, 1990, in Book 990, Page 4348 as Document No. 235644, Official Records.

APN: 1320-29-111-040



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)							
a.	1320-29-111-040						•	\ \
b								\ \
С.	,					/		\ \
d.					1		The Real Property lies, the Persons Lies, the Pe	
					Ting.	The state of the s		
2.	Type of Property:		Cinale Form Box	. г		CORRERC	ODT	ONAL USE ONLY
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res			CORDERS		age
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex Comm'I/Ind'I	200	look _	7	— F	ige
e.	□ Apt. Bidg	f. 🗆				Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		lotes:	<u> </u>		
i.	Other					1		
_	T t 13 (also /Calas Daios	of Branci	ne /	< s	293	,000.00		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price			7%		,,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	(value of propert	·y) Ψ		,000.00	 	
C.	Transfer Tax Value			. \		42.70		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\ ·	No.	42.70		
4. If Exemption Claimed								:
•	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, pe	r NRS 375.090, \$	Section				<u> </u>
	b. Explain Reason for			7	W	_\		
	g. <u>Explaining</u>	-		V.	1	1		
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage bein	g transferred: 16	M %	1	W. 1		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS								
are 440, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be								
aumorted by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein, runtierniole, the								
- article agree, that displayance of any claimed exemption or other determination of additional tax que, may								
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer								
and S	eller shall be jointly and	severally I	iable for any add	itional amo	ount ow	vea.		
Signa		150		Capa			KH	WTOR
e 18 m	- N	D 4	24-1-0-	Capa	ocity	6 1	2 4	UTOR
Signa	ture DICINL	7 BY	Bisber	Cape	acity			
A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NEODMA	TION	/ /	BUYER	R (GRANTE	E) INF	ORMATION
	(REQUIRE	D)	HON		*****	(DEOL		
5	Name: Allan C. Bisbee:		D Richae	Print Na	me. A	ndrea G	oetz	hal
	name: Alian C. Bisbee i ee of The A&D Bisbee-1		r. Disbee.	11111111	.,,,,			
	ess: P.O. Box 615	230 11431		Address		PO (50)	6 49	06
				City: M		Stateli	nc	
	Zephyr Cove		h.	State: I		- wich	80	9449
State	: NV Zip: 89448		}	_State. I	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not Seller or B								Buyer)
Drint	Name: Ticor Title of Ne		,	Escrow	No.:	01800147-	020-R	LT
	ess: 1483 Highway 395			_				
	State, Zip: Gardnerville,					•	-	
City,		487	D THE FORM A		-000	DED/MICEC	SEII MI	- D

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

18 Miles 14